FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Briana Worke
101 State Street N
Waseca, MN 56093
bworke@keen.bank
507.835.2740

Sara Lynch Named a Vice President at Keen Bank

March 1, 2023 (Waseca, MN) — Sara Lynch has been promoted and named a Vice President of Keen Bank. Lynch will continue her role in mortgage lending and provides more than 22 years of banking experience—originating with mortgage loans for primary residence, second homes, seasonal homes, recreational land and investment family homes, home equity loans and lines of credit.

"I am proud and honored to name Sara Lynch as a Vice President of Keen Bank," said Bernie Gaytko, President and CEO of Keen Bank. "Sara has excelled in every position she has held with our bank. Her customer service skills, dedication to excellence and knowledge of residential home mortgages has been a critical driver of the growth and success we have had as a community bank. I am excited to watch her continued growth and feel privileged to be able to work alongside the wonderful talent and dedication of Sara and the bank's team of mortgage professionals."

For more information visit keen.bank.

###

About Keen Bank

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Hope and Ellendale, MN. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC & Equal Housing Lender NMLS ID #1142354